
Breed

Prolific

Maternal

Terminal

# Flocks

RI

DP

CO

Lambs/
Flock

SO

Birth
Weight

(kg)

7

8

SU

50d ADJ
Weight

(kg)

100d ADJ
Weight

(kg)

557

44

3

ADG 0−50
days

(g/day)

3

ADG
50−100
days

(g/day)

3.5

4.5

5

Back Fat
thickness

(mm)

Loin Eye
thickness

(mm)

18.1

22.6

31

%
Mortality

0−50 days

35

%
Post−weaning

mortality

35.1

40.7

53

296

361

5.2

5

339

362

5.5

4.8

5.8

18.7

21

27.4

29.9

23.9

13

11.2

35.6

36.6

0.8

0

41.5

291

313

394

337

313

352

6

5

31.5

30.7

2.7

7.4

14.1

0

0

0.2

GenOvis Annual Performance 
for lambs born in 2023

Ontario

* The statistics presented in these tables were calculated on 2025−06−09 thanks to the data from the breeders!



Breed

Crossbred

# Flocks
Lambs/
Flock

Birth
Weight

(kg)

50d ADJ
Weight

(kg)

100d ADJ
Weight

(kg)

ADG 0−50
days

(g/day)

ADG
50−100
days

(g/day)

Back Fat
thickness

(mm)

Loin Eye
thickness

(mm)

%
Mortality

0−50 days

%
Post−weaning

mortality

GenOvis Annual Performance 
for lambs born in 2023

Ontario

* The statistics presented in these tables were calculated on 2025−06−09 thanks to the data from the breeders!



Breed

Prolific

Maternal

Terminal

Crossbred

Year

RI

DP

CO

# Flocks

SO

Ewes/
Flock

2023

2023

SU

Born/
Litter

% Single

10

10

2023

% Double

2023

% Triple

168

25

2023

% 4+
Lambings

per
ewe/year

2.7

1.53

3

Lambing
interval
(days)

3

Age at
first

lambing
(days)

12.8

51.7

5

32.3

43.6

20

20

35

4.7

31

19.9

0

1.6

1.66

1.08

1.09

1.65

344

337

45.4

37.7

416

453

42.8

49.6

58.6

49

5

3.7

8.1

0

0

0

1.12

1.05

1.01

335

348

363

420

444

424

GenOvis Annual Performance 
for ewes that lambed in 2023

Ontario

* The statistics presented in these tables were calculated on 2025−06−09 thanks to the data from the breeders!



Breed

Prolific

Maternal

Terminal

Crossbred

Year

RI

DP

CO

# Flocks

SO

Born/
Litter

2023

2023

SU

Born per
ewe/year

Weaned/
Litter

10

10

2023

Weaned
per

ewe/year

2023

%
Bottle−fed

2.7

1.53

2023

Age at
weaning
(days)

Weaning
weight

per
litter
(kg)

2.91

1.67

3

Weaning
weight

per
ewe/year

(kg)

3

2.11

1.31

5

2.29

1.44

1.6

1.66

10.4

1.2

1.65

57

56

1.6

1.66

42.2

30.6

1.71

45.3

34

1.15

1.68

1.38

1.15

1.68

1.42

3.2

7.3

2.9

65

64

53

25.8

41.6

34.9

25.8

41.6

36.3

GenOvis Annual Performance 
for ewes that lambed in 2023

Ontario

* The statistics presented in these tables were calculated on 2025−06−09 thanks to the data from the breeders!


